BeSWC

BANGOR AREA STORMWATER GROUP

BASWG December Meeting
December 9, 2021
9:00 am - 11:00 am
Via Zoom Link

https://maine.zoom.us/j/89368863765?pwd=MzdmZkpCMEIPc1RtK1Bsd1llmcVpmZz09

9:00 am

9:10 am

9:30 am

9:40 am

10:10 am

10:25 am

10:45 am

11:00 am

Meeting ID: 893 6886 3765
Passcode: BASWG

AGENDA

Welcome, Agenda Review and Introductions - Rich May (10 min)

DEP/Permit-Related Updates (20 min)
e DEP Updates, 2022 MS4 GP permit issuances, SWMP review,

e News from Rhonda Poirier

Ordinance and White Paper Updates (10 minutes)
Planning Team BASWG Reps

Education and Outreach Updates and Planning (30 minutes)
e Winter Outreach Campaign

e Science Festival Planning
e Pulse contract update
e Development of infographics

BASWG 2022-2023 Budget Planning (15 minutes)
ExComm leads discussion; prepare for February 2022 vote

DOT SMART system for urban area chloride mitigation (20 min)
Presented by Karem Gungor, with group discussion following

BASWG Organizational Business (20 min)

¢ Financial Report (Kyle Drexler)

e Planning for hybrid option for February Annual Meeting
e Determine if need January ExComm Meeting

Meeting Ends
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