

## **BASWG December Meeting**

December 9, 2021 9:00 am - 11:00 am Via Zoom Link

## https://maine.zoom.us/j/89368863765?pwd=MzdmZkpCMEIPc1RtK1Bsd1lmcVpmZz09

Meeting ID: 893 6886 3765 Passcode: BASWG

## **AGENDA**

9:00 am	Welcome, Agenda Review and Introductions - Rich May (10 min)
9:10 am	<ul> <li>DEP/Permit-Related Updates (20 min)</li> <li>DEP Updates, 2022 MS4 GP permit issuances, SWMP review,</li> <li>News from Rhonda Poirier</li> </ul>
9:30 am	Ordinance and White Paper Updates (10 minutes) Planning Team BASWG Reps
9:40 am	<ul> <li>Education and Outreach Updates and Planning (30 minutes)</li> <li>Winter Outreach Campaign</li> <li>Science Festival Planning</li> <li>Pulse contract update</li> <li>Development of infographics</li> </ul>
10:10 am	BASWG 2022-2023 Budget Planning (15 minutes) ExComm leads discussion; prepare for February 2022 vote
10:25 am	DOT SMART system for urban area chloride mitigation (20 min) Presented by Karem Gungor, with group discussion following
10:45 am	<ul> <li>BASWG Organizational Business (20 min)</li> <li>Financial Report (Kyle Drexler)</li> <li>Planning for hybrid option for February Annual Meeting</li> <li>Determine if need January ExComm Meeting</li> </ul>
11:00 am	Meeting Ends